## TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR THE "COMPANY") -SUBSCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL ORDINARY SHARES IN JF TESTSENSE SDN. BHD.

## JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR THE "COMPANY") -SUBSCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL ORDINARY SHARES IN JF TESTSENSE SDN. BHD.

The Board of Directors of JF Tech wishes to announce that JF Tech had on 7 September 2020 subscribed for an additional 5,999,998 ordinary shares fully paid-up in the capital of JF TestSense Sdn. Bhd. ("JF TestSense") [Registration No. 202001019858 (1376178-W)], a wholly-owned subsidiary of JF Tech at an issue price of RM1.00 per ordinary share, for a total cash consideration of RM5,999,998.00 (Ringgit Malaysia: Five Million Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight) only.

Please refer to the attached file for the full text of announcement.

This announcement is dated 21 September 2020.

Please refer attachment below.

## **Attachments**



SUBSCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL ORDINARY SHARES IN JF TESTSENSE SDN. BHD.pdf 45.3 kB

**Announcement Info** JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD **Company Name JFTECH** Stock Name **Date Announced** 21 Sep 2020 General Announcement for PLC Category Reference Number GA1-21092020-00060